N—=T

N,V SERIES PARTS BOOK

TEILEKATALOG

LIVRE DES PIECES

I P L1 LIBRO DE REFERENCIA DE PIEZAS
I7—RZ EITE®%E

PNEUMATIC PRESSER FOOT LIFTER

PNEUMATLSCHER STOFFDRUCKERFUSSHEBER
RELEVEUR DE PIED PRESSEUR PNEUMATIQUE
LEVANTADOR NEUMAT!ICO DE PRENSATELAS




IN— Ty TFHBICEL
1. COFIZ. 197F1AOF—2ICESTVWTERENEHDTT,
2. MRFFEL LILHEIETEh 3 BEPHVET,
3. MEMAITHIRT3EMAR. T BT RLTENET,

B R
A I7—1BIT EFBEMR .. o e 1
B. I7—I ¥ MR(Fz oy 2—HAE217) .... 3
BB | e e 7

Notes for using this parts book
1. This book was prepared based on information available in January 1997.
2. Parts are subject to changes in design without prior notice.
3. Parts supplied as complete assemblies are circled by a dotted line {___ 1.

SR |

CONTENTS
A. Pneumatic presser foot lifting mechanism .......... 1
B. Pneumatic presser foot lifting mechanism
(with chaincutter) ..... ... . ... . . i 3
INDEX . ittt e aaane e nernannens 7

Hinweise zur Verwendung dieser Teileliste

. Dieses Buch basiert auf den Informationen vom Januar 1997.

2. Modellénderungen sind vorbehalten.

3. Die Teile, die als kompletter Satz geliefert werden, sind mit einer {____]
gestrichelten Linie umrandet.

INHALTSVERZEICHNIS

A. Pneumatische stoffdrickerfuBanhebevorrichtung ... 1

B. Pneumatische stoffdrickerfuBanhebevorrichtung
(mit Kettenfadentrenner) ...... ... ... ... ... ..., 3

VERZEICHNIS ... e 7



Notes sur l'utilisation de ce manuel de
pieces détachées

1. Ce manuel a été faitd'aprés les renseignements valables au mois de Janvier 1997.
. Les piéces peuvent étre sujettes a des modifications sans préavis.
. Les piéces fournies en tant qu‘assemblages complets sont encadrées avec un trait

pointillé 1~ 1.

-

TABLE DES MATIERES

A. Dispositif pneumatique de releveur de pied presseur 1

B. Dispositif pneumatique de releveur de pied presseur
(Avec coupe-chainette) ........... ..., 3

Notas para usar este Manual de Piezas

1. Este libro ha sido compilado basandose en los datos de que se disponia en Enero 1997.

. Las piezas quedan sujetas a cambios de disefio sin aviso previo.
. Las piezas suministradas como conjuntos completos se enmarcan con una linea

punteada! 1 .

—

INDICE

A. Levantador neumadtico del prensatelas ............. 1

B. Levantador neumatico del prensatelas
(concortadordecadeneta) ................ ..., 3

INDICE ... e i 7

-1i-



A.I7—HIL4ER/Pneumatic presser foot lifting mechanism
/ Pneumatische stoffdrickerfuBanhebevorrichtung
/ Dispositif pneumatique de releveur de pied presseur
/ Levantador neumatico del prensatelas

— . T S ——— —— it o —

Ky

o e i, e e

1-3-14

1-3-15— 3
1-3-16

185-N,V SERIES-959




A. I 7—#I L4 KR /Pneumatic presser foot lifting mechanism
/ Pneumatische stoffdriickerfuBanhebevorrichtung

/ Dispositif pneumatique de releveur de pied presseur

/ Levantador neumatico del prensatelas

REF.NO. CODE QTY EAf NAME OF PARTS RM|

<N U-xH> < FOR N SERIES >

1 543552001 1MNzP—AHITFHEY AIR TYPE PRESSER FOOT LIFTING SET

1-5 018402536 2| 7F+HE L b ax2s BOLT, SOCKET M4X25

1-11 028040246 2{/33 ¥ H 224 WASHER, SPRING 2-4

1-12 $23349001 1R —FaAnuy s LEVER ADJUST PLATE

1-13 060400812 2|71 > Fmaxs SCREW, BIND M4X8

1-14 011502012 21k £ 235208 5 SET SCREW, {FT) M5X20

115 | 021500312 | 2ps>a+vbs _____________| NUT, 3MS e __ —
<N:Y-—-x,va1,v51,v61H > | <FORN SERIES, V41, V51, V61>

1-4 524301001 1MV d—23 CYLINDER ASSY

1-4-1 $24330000 1[0 & —20X15 CYLINDER 20X15

1-4-2 524329001 L E-STE R RN KNUCKLE JOINT

143 _____ | 511426000 | 1|Ta#z=A4>ams | ELBOWUNION, 4MS . o]
<V41,V51, V618 > <FOR V41, V51, V61>

LU 524492001 | WrF-Asz7iyevt | AIR TYPE PRESSER FOOT LIFTING SET
<V71,v72,v81,ve2,vel, vz > | <FOR V71,V72,V81,V82,V91,VI2>

1 $34255001 1NZF7—FHTF5E Yk AIR TYPE PRESSER FOOT LIFTING SET

1-4 534004001 H PUME- BB CYLINDER ASSY

1-4-1 534005000 1) 4 —20X15 CYLINDER 20X15

1-4-2 $24329001 1Yo c>b KNUCKLE JOINT

143 _____ | 511426000 | 1jTrkzr=s>ams | ELBOW UNION, 4M5 __ .
<Vil)-ZH> < FOR V SERIES >

1-5 018502222 2|FFFN p5X22 BOLT, SOCKET M5X22

1-6 524305001 1o b yirsa CYLINDER SET PLATE

-7 ] 062401216 | 4|F~amaxi2 [ SCREW,PANM4X12 . ]

1-1 $24493001 1lzrFr—a2=v o3 AlIR UNIT ASSY

1-1-1 140678000 HF-RAvxF AlIR TUBE JOINT

1-1-2 524494000 L FAS e At HALF UNION

1-2 101118001 2|7 IET % 745%20 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M4.5X20

1-3 524320001 1] P8 - CONNECTING ROD ASSY

1-3-1 521356001 1/ rlusrra VALVE SET PLATE

1-3-2 521357001 2|H1 FE- PIN

1-3-3 021400202 2224V ks NUT, 2 M4

1-3-4 521358001 1[/AFHES 2 VALVE DIFFERENTIAL PLATE

1-3-5 146695001 1bene+ah CONNECTING ROD INNER

1-3-6 021060302 2|+ b3 26 NUT, 3 M6

1-3-7 521359001 17373ty SPRING ADJUST PLATE

1-3-8 521360001 1Meehzu CONNECTING ROD, U

1-3-9 521361001 E ALY SPRING, A

1-3-10 521362000 (REAE <2/ SPRING HOLDER

1-3-11 060400612 1|23 > KMaxX6 SCREW, BIND M4X6

1-3-12 025040236 Tles¥HaxFaha WASHER, PLAIN M 4

1-3-13 181225001 1Herho oz CONNECTING ROD CLAMP ASSY

1-3-14 146695001 1b=hrd CONNECTING ROD INNER

1-3-15 021060302 6+ v r33 26 NUT, 3 M6

1-3-16 119712001 2|31+ 22 JOINT ASSY

1-3-17 524322001 MNAtuF12 SWITCH PLATE

1-3-18 $24324001 (=@ TAs SPRING, COIL

1-3-19 $24325001 1w btz — SET SCREW COLLAR

1-3-20 012400532 1|7+ ESaxs SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X5

1-3-21 $24323000 IRES FAS ] MICRO VALVE

1-3-22 115076001 2| pHF Y20 THREAD HANDLER LINK ROLLER

1-3-23 002301615 21 +F~ 3316 SCREW, PAN M3X16

1-8 524495000 2jITF—Fa~-7F AIRTUBE (L=760)

1-9 120370001 Bla3— FERAAA CORD HOLDER A

1-10 031311302 6|7ILET FY3.1%13 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M3.1X13

-2-

185-N,V SERIES-959



B. I7—#I L5 &R /Pneumaticpresserfoot lifting mechanism
/ Pneumatische stoffdrickerfuBanhebevorrichtung
/ Dispositif pneumatique de releveur de pied presseur
/ Levantador neumatico del prensatelas

—_——

F
o

—
1

—

E-

— — o —— — S —— —— S ———

- e it —

1-3-13

1-3-14

1-10  1-3-28  1-3-24 1-3-26 1-3-25

185-N,V SERIES-959




B. L7 —#HI L4 RB®%/Pneumatic presser foot lifting mechanism
/ Pneumatische stoffdriickerfuBanhebevorrichtung
/ Dispositif pneumatique de releveur de pied presseur
/ Levantador neumatico del prensatelas

REF.NO. CODE QTY Eadda NAME OF PARTS RM
"Frrhva—H#EacT" "AUTO FOOT LIFTER WITH CHAIN CUTTER”
<N U-ZH> <FORN SERIES >

1 543553001 1lz7—a4T7 €Yk AIR TYPE PRESSER FOOT LIFTING SET

1-5 018402536 2|F7FFEIL baxas BOLT, SOCKET M4X25

1-14 028040246 2N HH 24 WASHER, SPRING 2-4

1-15 523349001 1|Lii—FamEv 14 LEVER ADJUST PLATE

1-16 060400812 2|81 > Fmaxs SCREW, BIND M4X8

1-17 011502012 2|k AFRTSX20EZ SET SCREW, (FT) M5X20

1-18 021500312 2|32+ b5 NUT, 3 M5
<N:u—2,va1,vs51,ve1f > | <FOR N SERIES, V41, V51,V61>

1-4 524301001 1|V ea—-23 CYLINDER AS5Y

1-4-1 524330000 1|3 U4 —20x15 CYLINDER 20X 15

1-4-2 524329001 1l#vsns3ra b KNUCKLE JOINT

1-4-3 511426000 1lzda=a>ams ELBOW UNION, 4Mm5
<V41,V51, V618 > <FORV4a1, V51, V61>

1 $35721001 17— 7HFEY AIRTYPE PRESSER FOOT LIFTING SET
<V71,v72, V81, ve2, v, vorF > | <FOR V71,V72,V81,V82,V91,V92>

1 $35721002 1z7-F4TFreEs b+ AIRTYPE PRESSER FOOTLIFTING SET

1-4 534004001 1oV —o3 CYLINDER ASSY

1-4-1 534005000 1] U4 ~20x15 CYLINDER 20X15

1-4-2 524329001 1+vo2ns312 b KNUCKLE JOINT

1-4-3 511426000 T|TLFE2=F-a4M5 ELBOW UNION, 415
<ViU-—-2H> < FOR V SERIES >

1-5 018502222 2{7FFI r5X22 BOLT, SOCKET M5X22

1-6 524305001 ey druyraa CYLINDER SET PLATE

1-7 062401216 4{F~NMmaxi2 SCREW, PAN M4X12

1-1 535624001 1jlzF—a2=uwtr73 AR UNIT ASSY

5-1-1 140678000 1|F-—2AVEF AIR TUBE JOINT

1-1-2 504888000 1752+ BRANCH

1-2 101118001 2|3IE7 X2V A5X20 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M4.5X20

1-3 $24321001 1|Lehi-v i CONNECTING ROD ASSY

1-3-1 $21356001 TSFrYY 13 VALVE SET PLATE

1-3-2 $21357001 2|HTrE PIN

1-3-3 021400202 222 +v 4 NUT, 2 M4

1-3-4 521358001 174 rhrs VALVE DIFFERENTIAL PLATE

1-3-5 535994001 1Lhrah CONNECTING ROD INNER

1-3-6 021060302 2|+ v r3v a6 NUT, 3 Mo

1-3-7 $21359001 18253 evrs SPRING ADJUST PLATE

1-3-8 521360001 1|Leau CONNECTING ROD, U

1-3-9 521361001 L ESZAE A SPRING, A

1-3-10 521362000 1]zxmas SPRING HOLDER

1-3-11 060400612 11481 & FM3X6 SCREW, BIND M4X6

1-3-12 025040236 1esHHRXFI 4 WASHER, PLAIN M 4

1-3-13 181225001 1Mbwhedxs 3 CONNECTING ROD CLAMP ASSY

1-3-14 146695001 1Hrehrra CONNECTING ROD INNER

1-3-15 021060302 B+ p3 16 NUT, 3 M6

1-3-16 119712001 219143 JOINT ASSY

1-3-17 524322001 HEE VA SWITCH PLATE

1-3-18 524324001 =R @AY SPRING, COIL

1-3-19 524325001 1ty bhS— SET SCREW COLLAR

1-3-20 012400532 1|7+ ESax5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X5

1-3-21 $24323000 1B nF MICRQ VALVE

1-3-22 115076001 2|4 pH2iE Y LSOO THREAD HANDLER LINK ROLLER

185-N,V SERIES-959




B. I7—#I L4 BA%/Pneumaticpresserfoot lifting mechanism
/ Pneumatische stoffdrickerfuBanhebevorrichtung

/ Dispositif pneumatique de releveur de pied presseur
/ Levantador neumatico del prensatelas

185-N,V SERIES-959




B. I 7—#I L4 A% /Pneumatic presser foot lifting mechanism
/ Pneumatische stoffdrickerfuBanhebevorrichtung
/ Dispositif pneumatique de releveur de pied presseur
/ Levantador neumatico del prensatelas

REF.NO. CODE QTY = e NAME OF PARTS RM|
1-3-23 002301615 2|+ F~33IX1E SCREW, PAN M3X16
1-3-24 $01561000 I B3 TAY ) MICRO VALVE
1-3-25 007402576 217 % 274X25 SCREW, FLAT M4X25
1-3-26 025040236 4l ¥ HxFa94 WASHER, PLAINM 4
1-3-27 021400106 2+ k1224 NUT, 1 M4
1-3-28 501522000 VA e Bl P HALF UNION
1-3-29 155559001 1feZH¥Hx WASHER, PLAIN
1-8 524495000 2|1 P~Fa-7F AIR TUBE (L = 760}
1-9 $28902000 1|2 ~+04-06 REDUCER 04-06
1-10 521354000 1zPFa2—-7F AIR TUBE (L = 950}
1-11 $21363000 Hzr¥2-7 AIRTUBE (L = 500)
1-12 120370001 83— F&ILHA CORD HOLDER A
1-13 031311302 8|7/ EY % ¥3.1X13 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M3.1X13

185-N,V SERIES-959



F&5| /INDEX / VERZEICHIS
/INDEX / INDICE

CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page
501522000 [|B -1-3-28 3 002301615 |B - 1-3-23 3
$01561000 |B -1-3-24 6 007402516 |B -1-3-25 6
504888000 [|B -1-1-2 4 011502012 |A -1-14 2
$11426000 JA -1-4-3 2 B -1-17 4
A -1-4-3 2 012400532 |A -1-3-20 2
B -1-4-3 4 B -1-3-20 4
B -1-4-3 4 018402536 |A -1-5 2

$21354000 B -1-10 6 B -1-5 4

$21356001 A -1-3-1 2 018502222 |A -1-5 2
B -1-3-1 4 B -1-5 4

$21357001 A -1-3-2 2 021060302 |A -1-3-6 2
B -1-3-2 4 A -1-3-15 2

$21358001 |A -1-3-4 2 B -1-36 4
B -1-3-4 4 B -1-3-15 4

$21359001 |A -1-3-7 2 021400106 |B -1-3-27 6
B -1-3-7 4 021400202 |A -1-3-3 2

$21360001 |A ~-1-3-8 2 B -1-3-3 4
B -1-3-8 4 021500312 |A -1-15 2

$21361001 |A -1-3-9 2 B -1-18 4
B -1-3-9 4 025040236 |A -1-3-12 2

$21362000 |A -1-3-10 2 B -1-3-12 4
B -1-3-10 4 B -1-3-26 6

$21363000 |B -1-11 6 028040246 A -1-11 2

$23349001 |A -1-12 2 B -1-14 4
B -1-15 4 031311302 A -1-10 2

524301001 A -1-4 2 B -1-13 6
B -1-4 4 060400612 JA -1-3-11 2

524305001 |A -1-6 2 B -1-3-11 4
B -16 4 060400812 |A -1-13 2

$24320001 |A -1-3 2 B -1-16 4

524321001 |B -1-3 4 062401216 A -1-7 2

$24322001 A -1-3-17 2 B -1-7 4
B -1-3-17 4 101118001 |A -1-2 2

$24323000 |A -1-3-21 2 B -1-2 4
B -1-3-21 4 115076001 |A -1-3-22 2

$24324001 {A -1-3-18 2 B -1-3-22 4
B -1-3-18 4 119712001 |A -1-3-16 2

$24325001 |A -1-3-19 2 B -1-3-16 4
B -1-3-19 4 120370001 |A -1-9 2

524329001 A -1-4-2 2 B -1-12 6
A -1-4-2 2 140678000 |[A - 1-1-1 2
B -1-4-2 4 B -1-1-1 4
B -1-4-2 4 146695001 |A -1-3-5 2

$24330000 [A - 1-4-1 2 A -1-3-14 2
B -1-4-1 4 B -1-3-14 4

$24492001 |A -1 2 155559001 |8 -1-3-29 6

524493001 |A - 1-1 2 181225001 |A -1-3-13 2

$24494000 A -1-1-2 2 B -1-3-13 4

$24495000 |A -1-8 2
B -1-8 6

$28902000 |B -1-9 6

$34004001 JA -1-4 2
B -1-4 4

$34005000 |A -1-4-1 2
B -1-4-1 4

534255001 |A -1 2

$35624001 |B - 1-1 4

$35721001 }B -1 4

§35721002 B -1 4

$35994001 |B -1-3-5 4

543552001 |A -1 2

543553001 |B -1 4

002301615 1A -1-3-23 2

-7-






an

=

NR=Tw
PARTS BOOK
TEILEKATALOG
LIVRE DES PIECES

LIBRO DE REFERENCIA DE PIEZAS

oY -LEREIER
BROTHER INDUSTRIES,LTD.
T467 B HETRERAFE1T B1#15

L
Printed in Japan / Gedruckt in Japan / Imprimé au Japon / Impreso en Japon

185-N, V series
§97v41-121
1997.01 B





